Received: 03/25/2003 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/25/2003

..DID: 21872

..TXT: PSC NO: 2 WATER SUPPLEMENT TYPE: ADOP

COMPANY: WHITE LAKE WATER COMPANY, INC. SUPPLEMENT NO:

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/25/03

STAMPS: Issued in compliance with order dated March 18, 2003 in C. 02-W-1183.

RECEIVED: 03/25/03 STATUS: Effective EFFECTIVE: 03/25/03

ADOPTION OF TARIFF SCHEDULE - CASE 02-W-1183

Steven Silverman adopts, certifies, and in every respect makes its own as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. No.2 - Water, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of New York, White Lake Water Company, Inc.

Issued in compliance with the Order issued March 18, 2003 in Case 02-W-1183.

Issued By: <u>Steven Silverman, President, PO Box 446, Mongaup Valley, NY 12762</u> (Name of Officer, Title, Address)